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The following courses are required to successfully complete the 

endorsement in Special Education (Severe/Profound). 
 

 

Credit 

Hours 

Course 

Code 
Professional Core (21 Credit Hours) Semester 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

EDSP 308 

 

EDSP 327 

 

EDSP 329 

 

EDSP 335 

 

EDSP 403 

 

EDSP 407 

 

EDSP 410 

Introduction to Special Education 

 

Classroom and Behavior Management 

 

Characteristics/Assessment of Individuals with Severe Disabilities 

 

Assessment of Exceptional Students 

 

Instructional Strategies for Students with Severe Disabilities 

 

SPED Law and Procedures 

 

Strategies for the Inclusive Classroom 

 

 

 

 
*Note: The Endorsement in Special Education (Severe/Profound) may only be added to a Special Education (Mild/Moderate)  

   License (221 endorsement).  

 

**Any substitution or changes must have your advisor’s approval. 

 

 

Please check the Teacher Education Undergraduate Handbook for any additional requirements. 


